w
w
w
.s
ta
h
l.
d

acc. to specification
Variations
Type code: please fill in fields
Order Number
YA60 / _ / _ / _ / _
Gas group
 EU, IN and RU units IIB B
IIB + H2 C
 UL units C, D gas groups C
 B gas groups B
Rated Operational Voltage
24 V DC D
48 V DC F
115 V AC L
230 V AC N
Certification
ATEX EU
UL UL
IECEx IN
GOST-R RU
Additions
activation 
AC voltages only
telephone initiate TI
Audible Signalling Devices H2/52012-01·12·SK00·III·en
Explosion Proof Audible Signal - 110 dB (A)
Series YA60 CS&
Clifford &Snell
H2/6
Technical Data
Electrical data
Rated operational voltage 24 V DC, 115 or 230 V AC
Current consumption
Schematic
24 V DC IECEx, ATEX, UL, GOST 350 mA
115 V AC IECEx, ATEX, UL, GOST 110 mA
230 V AC IECEx, ATEX, UL, GOST 55 mA
Standard DC alarm connection and sound signal selection
14809E00
NOTE:
Two stage alarm by third core.
Strobe shown with common 0 V.
Line monitoring by reversal.
Select alarm stage 1 on SW1.
Select alarm stage 2 on SW2.
The two stage control always operates as follows:
The first stage sounds by supplying volts to a unit
via control switch ’X’. This switch remains on and the
second stage signal is controlled by switching volts
to the third terminal via switch ’Y’.
AC alarm connection and sound signal selection
14810E00
Legend
1 = External power supply, provided by user
27 = Connections to additional sounder/horn
30 = Terminal blocks for incoming and outgoing wiring
31 = Internal earth terminal
32 = Connections to additional strobe/beacon
33 = Control voltage for strobe/beacon (connection to TB1), 
common voltage for both strobe/beacon and sounder/horn (connection to TB2), 
control voltage for sounder/horn (connection to TB2)
34 = Live voltage for sounder/horn (connection to TB1), 
live voltage for strobe/beacon (connection to TB2), 
common neutral for both strobe/beacon and sounder/horn (connection to TB3)
35 = Switch for second stage alarm
36 = Terminal blocks for incoming and outgoing wiring
37 = Dual in line sound selection switches, situated on reverse
38 = Connections to additional sounder/horn and strobe beacon
39 = Connecting socket used for pressure unit, situated on reverse of the PCB
40 = Dual in line sound selection switches, situated on reverse of PCB
Sound selection
SW1